12-06-2007

Commissioner of Patents & Ti



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI					
• • • •	103466	3705					
(Rov. 03/01)	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonia	and Trademarks: Ple	see record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of Conveying Party(les): Ebrahim MORADIAN		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(jes); Name: Ebrahim Moradian and Janet Moradian, Trustees of THE MORADIAN FAMILY TRUST, dated October 25, 2007 Street Address; P.O. Box 11292 Street Address;					
						City:	Beverly Hills
						StateA	Country CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90213
					Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s)	X No Addition	nal namele) and addresses Yos X No
					3. Nature of conveyance:		
					X Assignment	Change of Name	
					Security Agreement		Other;
Merger		Execution 11292007					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s));						
Assignment is being filed together with new	w application ar	ed the first execution date of					
Application has been filed already and the							
— ···	abbuseacht (titt)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6.312,509					
		·					
Additi	Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		Number of applications and patents involved;					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001	136						
OF		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.		X Charge to Deposit Account No. 06-1358					
Washington, DC 20004		X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized					
Tel. 202-638-6666		to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1368					
Attorney Docket No. P55381US0							
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE					
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. 	the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. / 20,851							
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and							
A share the same of the same that a state of							

JPHAS 103-2/02

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 11/29/2007 11:52:32 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EBRAHIM MORADIAN, of P.O. Box 11292, Beverly Hills, California 90213 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the record owner of certain U.S. and foreign patents (the "Patents") and certain PCT and foreign patent applications (the "Fatent Applications"), as set forth and identified collectively on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, EBRAHIM MORADIAN and JANET MORADIAN, Trustees of THE MORADIAN FAMILY TRUST, dated October 25, 2007, of F.O. Box 11292, Beverly Hills, California 90213 (hereinafter "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, and the inventions thereof, and Assignor is willing to assign said Patents and Patent Applications, and the inventions thereof, to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative to the end of the term of said Patents and Patent Applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 11/29/2007 11:52:32 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0153 Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications above mentioned, and the inventions thereof, and his interest is unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey his interest in the manner set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of November, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

State of California)
County of (os Anneces)

as

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ebrahim Moradian, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

MARCH 4, 2011



EXHIBIT A

Country	Patent No.	Appln No.	Issue <u>Date</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>
v.s.	6,312,509	09/635,668	Nov. 6, 2001	Aug.10, 2000
Canada	2,419,439	2,419,439	July 17, 2007	Jun.28, 2001
United Arab Emirates		52/2003		Feb.9, 2003
Great Britain	1,311,629	01952122.8	Nov.22, 2006	Jun.28, 2001
Hong Kong	1,311,629	03108172.0	Nov.22, 2006	Nov.12, 2003
India	200775	247/CHENP/2003	June 16, 2006	Jun.28, 2001
Mexico	229537	PA/a/2003/p01241	July 28, 2005	Feb.10, 2003
PCT		PCT/US01/16506		Jun.28, 2001
Europe	1,311,629	01952122.8	Nov.22, 2006	Jun.28, 2001
Eurasian Fatent Org.	005636	200300254	Apr.28, 2005	Mar.7, 2003

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 11/29/2007 11:52:32 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0155